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Selection Guide

Appearance Product Series Mounting Hole Contact Rating Contact Mounting Function Page

AP
ø8mm, ø10mm, 

ø12mm, ø16mm
N/A N/A Pilot light 452

A8 ø8mm 1A Unibody Pushbutton, Pilot Light 456

XA

ø16mm

5A
Removable/ 

Unibody 
E-Stop 461

A6 1A Unibody

Pushbutton, Pilot Light, 

Selector Switch, Key 

Switch, E-Stop

www.IDEC.com/switches

LB 3A Removable

Pushbutton, Pilot Light,

Selector Switch, Key

Switch

468

L6 5A Removable 

Pushbutton, Pilot Light, 

Selector Switch, Key 

Switch, E-Stop, Buzzer

502

XW

ø22mm

5A Removable E-Stop 525

CW 10A Removable 

Pushbutton, Pilot light, 

selector switch, key 

selector

531

HW 10A Removable 

Pushbutton, Pilot Light, 

Selector Switch, Key 

Switch, E-Stop, Mono-

Lever

549

TW 10A Removable 

Pushbutton, Pilot Light, 

Selector Switch, Key 

Switch, E-Stop

611

FB N/A N/A Enclosures 652
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531800-262-IDEC (4332)  USA & Canada

ø22mm - CW SeriesSwitches & Pilot Devices

ø22 Flush Mount CW Switches & Pilot Devices

Flush bezel projects only 2.5mm from front of panel and only 39.9mm 

behind the panel!

Key features:

Applicable Standards Mark File No. or Organization

Specifications Contact Ratings

DC

DC

Direct Opening of Key Selector Switch
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Weights

LED Module

Zener Diode

Resistor

Rectifying Diode

LED Chip

R

R

X2

X1

Capacitor

C

R

X1

X2

R

R

LED Chip

Rectifying Diode

Resistor

Zener Diode

Mounting Hole Layout

IEC 60947-5-1 compliant
R0.8 max.

0
+0.4

+
0

.4
0

+0.2
0

30

5
0

ø22.3

3.2

2
4
.1
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ø22mm - CW SeriesSwitches & Pilot Devices

Illuminated Pushbuttons (Assembled)

Style
Operating  

Voltage

Contact 

Configuration
Black Bezel Metallic Bezel

Illumination Color  

Code 
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Illuminated Pushbuttons (Sub-assembled)

Contact Blocks + LED Module + Mounting Adapter + Operator + Lens = Completed Unit

Contact Blocks  

Style Contacts 1NO 1NC

LED Module

Style Part Number

Contact Block Mounting Adaptor

Style Part Number

Operators 

Style
Black 

Bezel

Metallic 

Bezel

Lens

Style Part Number

 Lens/LED 

Color Code

Color Code

G

R

Y

 Voltage Code 

Voltage Code
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ø22mm - CW SeriesSwitches & Pilot Devices

Non-Illuminated Pushbuttons (Assembled)

Style
Contact 

Configuration
Black Bezel Metallic Bezel Button Color Code 

Non-Illuminated Pushbuttons (Sub-assembled)

Contact Blocks + LED Module + Lens = Completed Unit

Contact Blocks  

Style Contacts 1NO 1NC

Contact Block Mounting Adaptor

Style Part Number

Operators* 

Style Black Bezel Metallic Bezel

 Button Color Code

Color Code

G

R

Y



S
w

it
c

h
e

s
 &

 P
il

o
t 

D
e

v
ic

e
s

S
ig

n
a

lin
g

 L
ig

h
ts

R
e

la
ys

 &
 S

o
c

ke
ts

Ti
m

e
rs

C
o

n
ta

c
to

rs
Te

rm
in

a
l B

lo
c

ks
C

ir
c

u
it

 B
re

a
ke

rs

ø22mm - CW Series Switches & Pilot Devices

536 www.IDEC.com

Pilot Lights (Assembled)

Style Operating Voltage Black Bezel Metallic Bezel Illumination Color Code 

Pilot Lights (Sub-assembled)

Contact Blocks* + LED Module + Mounting Adapter + Operator + Lens = Completed Unit

Contact Block 

Style Contacts Part Number

LED Module

Style Part Number

Contact Block Mounting Adaptor

Style Part Number

Operators 

Style
Black 

Bezel

Metallic 

Bezel

Lens

Style Part Number

 Lens/LED  

Color Code  

Color Code

G

R

Y

 Voltage Code 

Voltage Code
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ø22mm - CW SeriesSwitches & Pilot Devices

Selector Switches (Assembled)

Shape

No. of Positions

L R
L R

R

90° 2-position

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

Lever Operator Contact Block Mounting Position

C R
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No. of  

Positions

C
L R

CL R
C

L R C
L R

C R

45°  

3-position

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—
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ø22mm - CW SeriesSwitches & Pilot Devices

Selector Switches (Sub-assembled)

Contact Block + Mounting Adaptor + Operator = Completed Unit

Contact Blocks  

Style Contacts 1NO 1NC

Contact Block Mounting Adaptor

Style Part Number

Operators 

Style Position Handle Description Black Bezel Metallic Bezel
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Key Selector Switches (Assembled)

Shape

No. of Positions
L R

L R

R

90° 2-position

—

—

—

—

—

—

—
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ø22mm - CW SeriesSwitches & Pilot Devices

No. of  

Positions

C
L R

CL R C
L R

C
L R

C R

45°  

3-position

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

—

Contact Block Mounting Position

C R
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Key Selector Switches (Sub-assembled)

Contact Block + Mounting Adaptor + Operator = Completed Unit

Contact Block 

Style Contacts 1NO 1NC

Contact Block Mounting Adaptor

Style Part Number

Operator

Style Position Description   Black Bezel Metallic Bezel
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Illuminated Pushbuttons

Round Flush Round Extended

10
10

10

2.5

41
.4

28
.5

30

0.5

ø1
9.

5

ø2
8

1
2

3

LOCK

M3.5 Terminal Screw

Contact Block

M3.5 Terminal Screw

LED Module

Panel Thickness 0.8 to 3.2

Gasket

Momentary: 39.9

Maintained: 44.6

Le
ns

 D
ia

m
et

er

Locking Ring

0.5

10
10

10

2.5

5.2

41
.4

28
.5

30

1
2

3

LOCK

ø1
9.

5

ø2
8

M3.5 Terminal Screw

Contact Block

M3.5 Terminal Screw

LED Module

Panel Thickness 0.8 to 3.2

Gasket

Momentary: 39.9

Maintained: 44.6

Le
ns

 D
ia

m
et

er

Locking Ring

Pushbuttons

Round Flush Round Extended

0.5

2.5

41
.4

28
.5

30

1
2

3

LOCK

10
10

10

ø1
9.

5

ø2
8

M3.5 Terminal Screw

Contact Block

Panel Thickness 0.8 to 3.2

Gasket

Momentary: 39.9

Maintained: 44.6

B
ut

to
n 

D
ia

m
et

er

Locking Ring

10
10

10

0.5

1
2

3

41
.4

2.5

5.2

28
.5

LOCK

30

ø1
9.

5

ø2
8

M3.5 Terminal Screw

Contact Block

Panel Thickness 0.8 to 3.2

Gasket

Momentary: 39.9

Maintained: 44.6

B
ut

to
n 

D
ia

m
et

er
Locking Ring

Pilot Lights

Round Flush Round Dome

0.5

1
0

2.539.9

4
1

.4

ø
1

9
.5

ø
2

8

2
8

.5

30

1
0

1
0

1
2

3

M3.5 
Terminal Screw

LED Module

Panel Thickness 0.8 to 3.2

Locking Ring Gasket

(L
e
n
s
 D

ia
m

e
te

r)

LOCK

0.5

1
0

1
0

1
0 1

2
3

4.139.9

4
1

.4

ø
1

9
.5

ø
2

8

2
8

.5

30

2.5

M3.5 
Terminal Screw

LED Module

Panel Thickness 0.8 to 3.2

Locking Ring Gasket

(L
e
n
s
 D

ia
m

e
te

r)

LOCK
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Selector Switches

Knob Operator Lever Operator

0.5

2.5

39.9

4
1

.4

ø
2

8

13.1

1
2

3

2
8

.5

30

45° 45°

1
0

1
0

1
0

M3.5 Terminal Screw

Contact Block

Panel Thickness 0.8 to 3.2

Locking Ring Gasket

Operator Angle

LOCK

0.5

1
0

1
0

1
0 1

2
3

2.5

39.9

4
1

.4

ø
2

8

2
8

.5

3017.1

45° 45°

M3.5 Terminal Screw

Contact Block

Panel Thickness 0.8 to 3.2

Locking Ring Gasket

Operator Angle

LOCK

Key Selector Switches Keys

0.5

1
0

1
0

1
0 1

2
3

2.5

39.9

4
1

.4

ø
2

8

10.4

2
8

.5

30

45° 45°

31.5

Key No.: 0H to 2H (reversible key)

Key No.: 3H to 6H (non-reversible key)

1
.5

31.5

M3.5 Terminal Screw

Contact Block

Panel Thickness 0.8 to 3.2

Locking Ring Gasket

Operator Angle

LOCK

Reversible Key

22

Logo Stamping

Key No. Stamping

Key No.

8.8

1
4

4
.8

0
 H

Non-reversible Key

Logo Stamping

Key No. Stamping

Key No.

228.8

1
4

6
.3

3
 H
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ø22mm - CW SeriesSwitches & Pilot Devices

Accessories

Item Appearance Material Part Number Remarks

ø2
8

110

LED Modules

Shape Operating Voltage Range Current Draw Part Number Illumination Color Code 

Replacement Parts

Item Material Part Number Remarks

1 3
2
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Nameplates - CW Series 

Nameplate Standard Legend Codes

CWAM–Black Plastic Pushbuttons Pushbuttons/Selector Switches Selector Switches

Legend Code Legend Code Legend Code Legend Code Legend Code

27

1
2

Nameplates Order Form — CW Series

CWAM Nameplate

Engraving 
Location

Step 1. 

Choose Letter Size - 7/64” or 1/8”.

7/64”

1/8”

Step 2. 

Specify Quantity. 
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ø22mm - CW SeriesSwitches & Pilot Devices

Safety Precautions

Operating Instructions

Notes for Operation

Operating Conditions

Panel Mounting

Mounting Hole

Removing and Installing the Contact Unit

Installation in Panel Cut-out

Note for Panel Mounting 

Illuminated Pushbuttons and Pilot Lights

Removing the Lens 

Screwdriver Insertion Direction
TOP MarkingTOP Marking

Screwdriver Insertion Angle

Approx. 30°

Panel Surface

Installing the Lens

TOP Marking

Groove in the Lens

Ridge

Marking 

Applicable Marking Film Size 

ø15
.9

13.8 12.6

ø15
.9
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Operating Instructions, con’t

Pushbuttons

Selector Switches

Key Selector Switches

Contact Blocks and LED Modules

Wiring

Applicable Wires

8.0 max.

ø
1

.6
 m

a
x
.

Applicable Crimping Terminals

11.5 max.

8.1 max.

6
.9

 m
a

x
.

3
.6

 m
in

.

0.5 min.

Crimping Terminal

Wire

Insulation Tube

8.0 max.

¨
1

.7
 m

a
x
.

Insulation

8.0 max.

¨
1

.7
 m

a
x
.

Screw Tightening Torque


